County of Venango County
Summary of CDBG Projects

1985 — 2012

1985
Pleasantville Sewer $79,555
Cranberry Sewer $27,459
Rockland Housing Rehab $23,160
AAA Senior Center $65,000
Two Mile Run Park Hand. Acc  $17,372
Administration $32,863
Total 1985 $245,409
1986
Cornplanter Water Line $23,000
Two Mile Run Ditch Stabl. $69,960
Cornplanter Handic. Access $5,300
Emlenton Sidewalks $36,430
Rockland Housing Rehab $35,082
AAA Senior Center $15,720
Administration $34,265
Total 1986 $219,757
1987
Rouseville Water $86,544
Pleasantville Water $106,000
Administration $28,414
Total 1987 $220,958
1988
Venango Manor Renovations $147,817
Pleasantville Recreation $5,404
Pleasantville Hand. Access. $5,181
Clintonville Recreation $14,325

$9,710
Administration $28,414
Total 1988 $210,851



1989

Clintonville Sludge Beds $26,000
Clintonville Curbing $15,400
CSVC Outreach Center $17,554
Two Mile Run Park Hand. Acc  $1,105
Victory Community Center $6,100
Venango Manor Renovations $16,919
Group Home Renovations $151
Housing Rehab * $95,601
Administration $38,031
Total 1989 $216,861

e Housing rehab concentrating in Barkeyville, Cooperstown, Cornplanter,
Pinegrove and Victory

1990
Rouseville Water $17,011
Clintonville Curbing $16,406
CSVC Outreach Center $30,661
Pleasantville Housing Rehab $56,142
$54,000
Administration $38,244
Total 1990 $212,464
1991
Rouseville Hand. Access $29,000
County Handicapped Access $2,749
Richland Hand Access $2,998
Cooperstown Sidewalk $39,430
CSVC Outreach Center $33,124
Victory Community Center $11,467
Sandycreek Water $46,250
Pleasantville Water $21,472
Administration $37,684
Total 1991 $224,174



1992

Countywide Housing Rehab* $156,548

Utica Bridge Improvement $33,770
Administration $41,752
Total 1992 $232,070

e Countywide housing rehab concentrating in Barkeyville, Cooperstown,
Cornplanter, Pinegrove and Victory

1993

Housing Rehab $104,255
Rouseville Sidewalk $49,301
Emlenton Sewer $49,800
Clintonville Hand. Access. $8,400
Administration $43,565
Total 1993 $255,321
1994

Pleasantville Water System $10,000
Polk Sewer System $55,000
Countywide Housing Rehab $117,300
VARHA $44,200
VHSC Hand. Access. $3,800
Administration $43,010
Total 1994 $273,310
1995

Emlenton Sewer $11,000
Polk Sewer $58,000
Cornplanter Water $48,000
Clintonville Sidewalk $26,000
Utica Sidewalk $29,000
Cherrytree Hand. Access $16,001
VARHA $44,200
Administration $50,970
Total 1995 $283,171



1996

Emlenton Sewer

Polk Sewer

Cornplanter Water
Sandycreek Streets/Roads
President Hand. Access.
VARHA

Administration

Total 1996
1997

Clintonville Sewer
Emlenton Sewer
Rouseville Sewer
Emlenton Streets/Roads
Richland Streets/Roads
Administration

Total 1997
1998

Pleasantville Water
Cornplanter Water

Emlenton Sewer

Rouseville Sewer

Polk Streets/Roads

Venango Museum Hand. Access
Courthouse Hand. Access
Administration

Total 1998
1999

Rouseville Water

Rouseville Sewer

Emlenton Sewer

Cornplanter VFD Hand. Access
Administration

Total 1999

$11,000
$50,000
$28,600
$89,900
$8,500

$44,200
$46,462

$278,662

$55,000
$36,730
$44,846
$44,847
$44,847
$49,663

$275,933

$18,227
$52,000
$12,500
$54,080
$77,805
$11,136
$4,462

$41,950

$272,160

$120,000
$40,000
$39,800
$30,030
$44,140

$273,970



2000

Barkeyville Water
Clintonville Water
Cornplanter Water
Emlenton Sewer
Administration

Total 2000
2001
Barkeyville Water

Clintonville Water
Cornplanter Water

Emlenton Handicapped Access
Emlenton Recreation

Administration
Total 2001
2002

Cornplanter Water
Emlenton Sewer
Rouseville Water
Administration

Total
2003

Cornplanter Sewer
Emlenton Sewer
Clintonville Water
Cornplanter Water
Rouseville Water
Administration

Total 2003

$100,000
$56,500
$42,000
$28,000
$47,985

$274,485

$91,140
$51,123
$51,405
$22,932
$15,000
$50,757

$282,357

$105,000
$42,500
$79,000
$47,546

$274,046

$73,200
$47,000
$69,130
$20,980
$18,200
$47,310

$275,820



2004

Barkeyville Water

Clintonville Public/Comm Fac.

Emlenton Sewer
Frenchcreek Sewer

Pleasantville Water & Sewer

Administration
Total 2004
2005

Emlenton Sewer

Polk Sewer

Rouseville Sewer
Clintonville Headstart
Cornplanter Sewer
Administration

Total 2005

2006

Rouseville Water
Polk Sewer
Emlenton Sewer
Administration

Total 2006

2007

Oil Creek Sewer Service lines
Clintonville Water System

$47,300
$20,000
$47,550
$49,000
$65,990
$49,270

$279,110

$54,980
$56,781
$46,920
$35,253
$29,450
$49,030

$272,414

$113,808
$45,800
$50,000
$46,000

$255,608

$72,500 — Deleted
$65,000 — Added

Two Mile Run Architectural Barr $37,500 — Added

Utica Sidewalks

$108,620

Removal of Architectural Barriers $30,000 - Deleted

Administration

Total 2007

$46,343

$257,463



2008

Cornplanter Township Sewer
Crawford Center Lift
Administration

Total 2008
2009

Clintonville Water

Sandycreek Water

Clintonville Food Pantry

Two Mile Run Barrier Removal
Two Mile Run CDBG-R
Rouseville (Street)
Administration

Total 2009 (with CDBG-R)
2010

Sandycreek Waterline
Utica Sidewalks
Cornplanter Water Booster
Rouseville Waterline
Emlenton Crawford Center
Administration

Total 2010

2011

President ABR
Utica Sidewalks
Rouseville Waterline
Courthouse ABR
Clintonville Sewer
Administration
Total 2011

2012

Emlenton Sewer

$157,237
$50,000
$45,490

$252,727

$60,000

$58,000

$2,100

$60,183

$80,320

$30,000 - Amended to Water
$45,000

$335,603

$50,000
$25,000
$12,000
$114,183
$20,000
$48,000

$269,183

$16,000
$35,500
$99,500
$16,141
$30,000
$43,000

$240,141

$152,099



Cornplanter Water

$30,000

Administration $39,900
Total 2012 $221,999
2013
Rouseville Water $182,391
Administration $40,000
Total 2013 $222,391
Total Funds Received $7,408,418



